## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

| Wabaseemong Independent First Nation  |
|---|
| (County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)  |
| Wabaseemong Independent First Nation  |
| (street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)  |
| This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:   |
| Lift Station Upgrades   |
| (short description of the improvement)  |
| to the above premises was substantially performed on Feb. 12/24   |
| (date substantially performed)  |
| Date certificate signed: Feb. 26/24   |
|   |
|   |
| (payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)  |
| Wabaseemong Independent First   |
| Name of owner: Nation   |
| Address for service: Wabaseemong Independent First Nation   |
| Name of contractor: Parkwest Projects Ltd.  |
| Address for service: 1077 Oxford Street Sunnyside, MB   |
| Name of payment certifier (where applicable): JR Cousins Consultants Ltd.   |
| Address: 91 Scurfield Blvd Winnipeg, MB   |
| (Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)  |
| A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:  |
|   |
| (if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises) |
| B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:   |
| Wabaseemong Independent First Nation c/o JR Cousins Consultants Ltd.  |
| (if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)                  |



6x800/810 Wabaseemoong Independent Nations/810.01 Wastewater System Assessment and Lift Station Upgrades/05 PM/Parkwest L5 Upgrade/WIN L5 Upgrade - Parkwest Completion Certificate.xisx [Completion Certificate

## **COMPLETION CERTIFICATE**

| Project No: W-810.01   |  | Ow  | ner:   | Wabaseemoong Independent Nations |  |   |  |   |               |              |                        |                       |             |
|--|--|-----|--|----------------------------------|--|---|--|---|---------------|--------------|------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| Project Name: Lift Station Upgrades  |  | Cor | tractor:   | Parkwest Projects Ltd.           |  |   |  |   |               |              |                        |                       |             |
| Date of Interim Completion:<br>2024-02-12<br>Inspected by:<br>Doost Ehsani |  |     | End of Warranty Date:<br>2025-02-12<br>Date of Inspection:<br>2024-02-12 |                                  |  |   |  |   |               |              |                        |                       |             |
|  |  |     |  |                                  |  |   | Summary List of Defective and/or<br>Deficient Work |   |               | imated Value | Completion Due<br>Date | Date Work<br>Accepted | Accepted by |
|  |  |     |  |                                  |  |   | 1 9  | Site grading around all seven lift stations to be completed | in spring. \$ | 5,000.00     | 2024-06-30             |                       |             |
|  |  |     |  |                                  |  |   | 2 l  | Lift Station 4 volt meter not functioning properly.         | \$            | 1,000.00     | 2024-03-31             |                       |             |
| Total Value of Deficiencies  |  | \$  | 6,000.00   |                                  |  | 1 |  |   |               |              |                        |                       |             |

Contractor

Client

Engineer

Fr6 Z6/24 Date

Date

Date